which units will not be subject to the underwriting discount set forth on the cover), after deducting underwriting
discounts and estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering (i) to prepay the
quarterly amortization installments scheduled for 2016 and the first quarter of 2017 under our 2007, 2008 and 2011
credit facilities (in the respective aggregate amounts of $64.9 million, $46.0 million and $5.0 million) pursuant to the
proposed amendments to the 2007, 2008 and 2011 credit facilities (see ��Recent Developments�Proposed Amendments
of Certain of Our Existing Credit Facilities�) and to pay related fees and expenses or, if these amendments do not
become effective for any reason, otherwise repay outstanding debt under our existing credit facilities and (ii) for
general partnership purposes.

S-20

Edgar Filing: Capital Product Partners L.P. - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows:

� our historical capitalization as of December 31, 2014; and

� our capitalization as of December 31, 2014, on an as adjusted basis to reflect the offering described herein
and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom as described in �Use of Proceeds�.

As of December 31, 2014
Actual As Adjusted(2)

(in thousands)
(unaudited)

Debt
2007 credit facility (secured)(4) $ 250,850 $ 185,975
2008 credit facility (secured)(4)(5) 233,065 187,041
2011 credit facility (secured)(4) 19,000 14,000
2013 credit facility (secured)(6) 75,000 75,000

Total debt(4) $ 577,915 $ 462,016

Partners� capital
General partner(1) (2,124,081 general partner units issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2014) 15,602 15,602
Limited partners�common units (104,079,960 issued and outstanding on an
actual basis and 116,879,960 on an adjusted basis as of December 31, 2014) 735,547
Limited partners�Class B Units(3) (14,223,737 issued and outstanding as of
December 31, 2014) 121,412 121,412

Total partners� capital $ 872,561 $

Total capitalization $ 1,450,476 $

(1) Following the completion of this offering, our general partner expects to contribute approximately 280,808
common units, or 319,208 common units if the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional units in
full, in return for general partner units in order to maintain an approximately 2% general partner interest in us,
pursuant to its rights under our Partnership Agreement.

(2) Partners� Capital does not reflect payment of distributions amounting to $27,732,763 in February 2015.
(3) As of the date hereof, there were 105,320,364 common units and 12,983,333 Class B Units as a result of